

## New Mexico Schools COVID-19 Testing Program

#### **Updates and Announcements**

**Thank you for registering with the New Mexico Schools COVID-19 Testing Program.** Whether you are still selecting the best testing program option for your school/district or are preparing for your program launch – our team is here to offer support through each step of the process.

If you have questions about the program, please join us for <u>Office Hours</u> or email <u>info@nmschoolscovidtesting.com</u>.

### Deadline to Enroll into Direct Funding

The deadline to enroll in the Direct Funding portion of the grant is February 28, 2022.

Direct Funding is designed to assist schools or school districts in funding their COVID-19 prevention, mitigation, and response.

If you have not yet registered for the direct funding, or are unsure of your status, you can use our *Check Your Status* feature on the Direct Funding Guidance page of our website.

Check The Status of Your Funding





### Updated Consent Forms

As a reminder, it is the responsibility of the school to ensure parents/guardians and staff give informed consent prior to testing. All materials, including consent forms and patient fact sheets in English and Spanish, are available for download on our test order page.

Visit our Test Order Page

### Visit our Data Dashboard

Questions regarding your enrollment, including the direct funding portion, can be found by using our Data Dashboard.

Simply click "Show Data" to access the program database. Use the search feature in the upper right corner to search for your school and the programs you are currently enrolled in.



Visit the Data Dashboard



# Under 17 Vaccination by County

To assist your testing program plans, we have included vaccination rates for school-aged children by county on our <u>Data Dashboard</u>.

For more information, please refer to the NMDOH Vaccine Dashboard.

NMDOH Vaccine Dashboard

Questions? Join us at Office Hours

#### Come join us!

Did you know that we hold daily Office Hours at 3:30 p.m. over Zoom? Representatives from DOH, PMG, and Kesselman-Jones are available to answer your questions.

Join us for Office Hours

This email was sent to {{ contact.EMAIL }} You received this email because you are registered with the New Mexico Schools COVID-19 Testing Program. <u>Unsubscribe here</u>



© 2021 Kesselman-Jones, Inc.